'114-2.4(b), included is the report on all agreements entered into by the 
State or a State department, agency, institution, or officer to settle or resolve litigation or 
potential litigation, that involves the payment of public monies in the sum of seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000) or more.  

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this information.  We would be happy to 
respond to any questions you may have regarding this report. 

Very truly yours, 

Kristi Hyman 
Chief of Staff 

KH/ml 

cc: Denise Thomas 
      Chloe Gossage